

**CS DJ No.3396/2024**  
**Dinesh Bidhuri & Anr. Vs. Sushila Gupta & Ors.**

**27.01.2025**

Present: Counsel Sh. Amit Kumar Dubey for plaintiffs.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue summons to defendants on filing PF & RC as well  
as through Speed Post for **09.04.2025**.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/27.01.2025** (Sushil)