

Item No. 20

CS DJ No. 3396/24

Dinesh Bidhuri and Anr. v. Sushila Gupta and Ors.

07.11.2025

**Present:** Sh. Amit Kumar Dubey & Sh. D. K. Sharma,  
learned counsels for both the plaintiffs.

Sh. Sumit Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for  
defendant no.1 alongwith defendant no.1.

The names of defendant nos. 2-5 have already been  
deleted from the array of the parties vide order dated  
10.07.2025.

Sh. Abhishek Rai, learned counsel for defendant  
no.2.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Two applications i.e. one under Order 7 Rule 11  
CPC and another under Section 151 CPC dated 18.08.2025 filed  
by defendant no.1 are pending disposal.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file reply  
to both the abovesaid applications. Be filed on or before the next  
date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.

List the case for arguments on the abovesaid  
applications on 16.03.2025.

[Kuldeep Narayan]  
District Judge – 02  
South-East, Saket, Delhi  
07.11.2025 / bh